TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Mamalahoa Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Puuwaawaa Ranch Road																	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(016) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.21 Miles																·		
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 04				FRASTRUCTURE	NAN, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING		HAWAIIAN DREDGING		GOODFELLOW BROS.,				STATE OF HAWAII			
<i>℃₳</i> ₮⊵°₳₯₡	프로마양크: 'internet Posting - September 6, 2016		** NOTE: Quantities			WEST CO.				CO., LTD.		CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,		INC.	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
BID OPENED: October 13, 2016			shown in this column are for								INC.				·		HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
COMPLET	ION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days		in-house use only:									* .				•		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX.	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
202.0100	Removal of Guardrail	L.S.	90 Lin. Ft.	L.Ş.	L.S.	\$600.00				AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
205.1000	Structure Excavation for Retaining Wall	390	390 Cu. Yd.		<u> </u>		L.S.	\$1,500.00		\$3,890.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$4,500.0
206.0100	Excavation for Drainage Facilities			Cu. Yd,	\$350.00	\$136,500.00	\$210.00	\$81,900.00	\$837.00	\$326,430.00	\$750.00	\$292,500.00	\$600.00	\$234,000.00	\$935.00	\$364,650.00	\$500.00	\$195,000.0
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	660 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$460,800.00	L.S.	\$455,000.00	L.S.	\$153,320.00	L.S.	\$790,484.00	L.S.	\$195,000.00	L.S.	\$442,000.00	L.S.	\$330,000.0
		L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$44,100.00	L.S.	\$13,885.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$195,000.00	L.S.	\$64,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.0
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	
212.1000	Temporary Plastic Fence	800	800 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00				\$50,000.0
212.2000	Archaeological Preservation and Protection	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00					\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.0
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	L.S.	135 Ton	L.S.	L.S.	\$58,000.00	L.S.	\$53,100.00				\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.0
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	L.S.	115 Ton	L.S.	L.S.					\$67,540.00		\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$370,000.00	L.S.	\$189,000.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	970	970 Sq. Yd.			\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$72,100.00	L.S.	\$90,685.00	L.S.	\$95,000.00	L.S.	\$190,000.00	L.S.	\$230,000.00	L.S.	\$195,500.00
503.1000	Concrete for Wall Footings			Sq. Yd.	\$25.00	\$24,250.00	\$25.00	\$24,250.00	\$28.50	\$27,645.00	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	\$35.00	\$33,950.00	\$52.00	\$50,440.00	\$25.00	\$24,250.00
510.1000	Tieback Anchors for Retaining Walls	41	41 Cu. Yd.	Cu. Yd.	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$49,610.00	\$2,350.00	\$96,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$60,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$123,000.00
	•	2068	2068 Lin. Ft.	Lin. Ft.	\$240.00	\$496,320.00	\$245.00	\$506,660.00	\$219.00	\$452,892.00	\$262.00	\$541,816.00	\$240.00	\$496,320.00	\$210.00	\$434,280.00	\$450.00	\$930,600.00
510.2000	Mobilization of Drilling Equipment	1	1 Each	Each	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$128,750.00	\$128,750.00	\$115,730.00	\$115,730.00	\$231,600.00	\$231,600.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$110,000.00			
510.3000	Performance Test	4	4 Each	Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	1	\$2,320.00		·				\$110,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
510.4000	Proof Test	90	90 Each	Each	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$640.00	\$57,600.00	1			\$21,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
603.0200	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	L.S.	850 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	\$580.00 L.S.	\$52,200.00 \$415,335,00		\$145,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,410.00	\$126,900.00		\$90,000.00
								Ψ120,000.00	L.O.	\$415,325.00	L.S.	\$180,000.00	L.S.	\$450,000.00	L.S.	\$175,000.00	L.S.	\$340,000.00

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Puuwaawaa Ranch Road																		
PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(016) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.21 Miles																STATE	OE HAVAVAII	
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 04				RASTRUCTURE	NAN, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING		HAWAIIAN DREDGING		GOODFELLOW BROS.,		JAS. W. GLOVER,		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION			
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 6, 2016		** NOTE: Quantities		VVE	ST CO.			C	O., LTD.		TION COMPANY, INC.		INC.		LTD.		YS DIVISION	
BID OPENED: October 13, 2016			shown in this column are for															
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days			in-house use only		•													
ITEM NO	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX.	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.		QUANTITY																
604.0100	Type "D" Strom Drain Manhole, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	5	5 Each	Each	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00	\$9,835.00	\$49,175.00		\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
604.0200	Grated Drop Inlet (Modified Type 2A-9P), 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	2	2 Each	Each	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$17,360.00	\$34,720.00		\$56,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$71,000.00		\$30,000.00
604.0500	Drywell, 20 Feet Deep	1	1 Each	Each	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,450.00	\$150,450.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
604.0550	Drilled Shaft, 36 Inches Wide	40	40 Lin. Ft	Lin. Ft.	\$410.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,055.00	\$122,200.00	\$4,050.00	\$162,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$84,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00
604.0600	Drywell Testing and Reports	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$2,140.00	L.S.	\$8,680.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
606.0200	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$12,250.00	L.S.	\$10,995.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
607.0100	3.5-Feet Chain Link Fence	L.S.	550 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$23,000.00	L.S.	\$19,700.00	L.S.	\$29,885.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00
628.1000	Shotcrete for 4-Inch Thick Wall with Wire Mesh	L.S.	4875 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$95,000.00	L.S.	\$131,900.00	L.S.	\$117,300.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$114,000.00	L.S.	\$129,500.00	L.S.	\$243,750.00
628.2000	Shotcrete for Reinforced Structural Wall	L.S.	4365 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$180,000.00	L.S.	\$444,000.00	L.S.	\$421,525.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$420,000.00	L.S.	\$408,000.00	L.S.	\$261,900.00
628.3000	Shotcrete for Sculpted Rock Finish	L.S.	4365 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$180,000.00	L.S.	\$524,000.00	L.S.	\$446,065.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$440,000.00	L.S.	\$427,500.00	L.S.	\$305,550.00
629.1014	Double Yellow 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1150 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$9,675.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$7,700.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00
629.1020	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	2300 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$12,900.00	L.S.	\$13,145.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00
629.2010	Type C Pavement Markers	L.S.	60 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$1,735.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
629.2015	Type D Pavement Markers	L.S.	60 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$1,850.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
629.2020	Type J Pavement Markers	L.S.	690 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$9,700.00	L.S.	\$8,680.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$8,300.00	L.S.	\$13,800.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$600,000.00	L.S.	\$413,000.00	L.S.	\$285,905.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$750,000.00	L.S.	\$2,082,500.00	L.S. Sheet No. 2 of 3 S	\$500,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Mamalahoa Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Puuwaawaa Ranch Road										·							
PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(016) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.21 Miles																STATE	OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 04			KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE		NAN, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,		GOODFE	ELLOW BROS., INC.	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION			
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 6, 2016 ** NOTE: Quantities shown in this			WEST CO.				CO., LTD.		INC.		1140.				HIGHWAYS DIVISION			
BID OPENED: October 13, 2016 column are for		1																
COMPLETIO	ON TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days		only.															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY		UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisements	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.00	F.A.	\$200,000.0
646.1000	Geocomposite Drain	L.S.	1975 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$65,000.00	L.S.	\$57,865.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$19,750.0
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00	L.S.	\$1,575.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$10,000.0
664.0100	Wildlife Surveys Prior to Construction	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.0
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$195,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$210,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$240,000.00	L.S.	\$360,000.00	L.S.	\$271,500.0
	A. Sum of All Items					\$3,502,770.00		\$3,958,520.00		\$4,129,037.00		\$4,522,000.00		\$4,892,770.00		\$6,549,650.00		\$4,798,000.0
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00	-	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.0	
	C. Amount of Comparison of Bids (A+B)					\$3,502,770.00		\$3,958,520.00		\$4,129,037.00		\$4,522,000.00		\$4,892,770.00		\$6,549,650.00		\$4,798,000.0

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.

| 1 | 07 | 16

Ramon Acob, Project Manager

Date

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets